

Level 1, 61 Spring Street, Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

Ph: + 613 9286 7500 Fax: + 613 9662 1472 Email: info@ht8.com.au ACN: 085 545 973

www.ht8.com.au

## Harris Technology Group Limited (formerly Shoply Limited) ASX:SHP (to be changed to ASX:HT8)

20 July 2016

## **ASX and Media Release**

## Change of Company Name and ASX issuer code

Harris Technology Group Limited (formerly Shoply Limited) (the **Company**) is pleased to announce that following completion of its merger with the Anyware and Harris Technology Group, the shares are expected to commence trading on the ASX under the new ASX issuer code "**HT8**", on or around **Friday, 5 August 2016**.

Until such time that the change of the Company's issuer code to "HT8" is effective, the Company's shares will continue to trade under its existing ASX issuer code "SHP".

## -ENDS

For further information, contact:

Alyn Tai
Company Secretary
Harris Technology Group Limited
T: +61 3 9286 7502
E: at@ccounsel.com.au